V.3.0
 Optical Fibre Assemblies
 Optical Fibre Components
 Fibre Optic Cable
 Internal Management
 External Management
 Tools & Test Equipment

Test
Technical Specification
Ordering information
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Optronics Multimode and Singlemode
Optical Test Kit OPTMSKIT-3
Specification a
MODEL OPT-EPM-50
Power meter port InGaAs
Power range b (dBm) 10 to-60
Number of calibrated wave-
lengths c 5
Power uncertainly d ± 5 %
Resolution (dB) 0.01
Display units dB/dBm/W
Tone detection (Hz) 270,1k, 2k
Battery life (hours) d >300
Warranty (year) 1
Size (HxWxD) 188 mm x 83 mm x 35 mm (7 7/16 in x 3 5/16 x 1 7/16 in)
Weight 0.4 kg (0.9 lb)
Temperature operating -10°C to 50°C  (14°F to 122°F)
storage -40°C to 70°C  (-40°F to 158°F)
Relative humidity 0% to 95% non-condensing
Safety
21 CRF 1040.10 and IEC 60825-1:2007
CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT
Notes :
a. All specifications valid at 23°C  ± 3°C, with an FC/UPC
connector
b. Typical
c. rms for lasers and -3 dB width for LEDs
d. After 15 minutes warm up; expressed as ± half the
difference between the maximum and minimum values
measured over 8 hours.
Notes :
a. All specifications valid at 23°C  ± 3°C, with an FC/UPC
connector
b. In CW mode
c. Wavelength: 850 nm, 1300 nm, 1310 nm, 1490 nm
1550 nm
d. Typical
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Connector Adaptor for OPT-ELS-50
Light Source OPT-ELS-50-xx
Connector Adaptor for OPT-EPM- 50
Power Meter OPT-EPM-50-xx
Protective rubber boot for OPT-ELS-50 Light
Source and OPT-EPM-50 Power Meter OPT-EPMELS-50-BOOT
Pack of 10 replacement ceramic sleeves for
OPT-ELS-50 Light Source OPT-ELS-50- SLEEVE
XX = either FC, SC or ST
Specification a
MODEL OPT-ELS-50 OPT-ELS-50-S
Central wavelength (nm)b 850 ± 25
1300 + 50/-10
1310 ± 20
1550 ± 20